

Reference: FOI-611

Request:

- 1. During the last 12 months how many Nurses, Carers, Occupational Therapists and Social Workers have been recruited internationally by your organisation?
- 2. During the last 12 months how many Nurses, Carers, Occupational Therapists and Social Workers have been recruited internationally via an agency?
- 3. What agencies do you currently use for international recruitment?
- 4. What channel did your organisation use to engage with these agencies?
- 5. Please can you provide number of vacancies (FTE) for the following roles within your organisation:
 - a. Nurses
 - b. Carers/Care Workers
 - c. Occupational Therapists
 - d. Social workers
- 6. What is the name and the job title of the person who is responsible for International Recruitment within your organisation?
- 7. Is your organisation planning to recruit internationally during the next financial year (April 2023 March 2024)?

Response:

- 1. 0
- 2. 0
- 3. The Authority does not use an agency for international recruitment
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. a.0
 - b. 1
 - c. 1
 - d. 2.5
- 6. Hollie Sturrock Senior Recruitment Manager
- 7. No

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/03/2023 Page 1 of 2



Reference: FOI-611

Providing you with contact details does not permit you to use this information for direct marketing purposes.

I would advise you that if you wish to use the information we have provided to target individuals with direct marketing materials such as email, you need to be mindful of your obligations under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003. I therefore strongly advise you to obtain the explicit permission of the staff member(s) before sending an unsolicited email:

Organisations can only send unsolicited marketing by electronic mail where the individual has specifically requested it, i.e. they have opted in.

You also need to be mindful that if you sell, give or share any information we have provided in response to your request to third parties, this could constitute a breach of the Data Protection Act 2018.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/03/2023 Page 2 of 2